
NORTHERN VIRGINIA INTERGROUP 

10400 Eaton Place Suite 140 Fairfax 22030 

AGENDA - Board of Directors Meeting July 1, 2025 
 
 

  

Call to Order: Chairperson – Irving M. 
 

Recite Serenity Prayer, read AA Preamble 
and read the Step, Tradition and Concept for 
the month. 

 

Roll Call for Quorum: Secretary – Jess P.  
Quorum: 2 Officers, 3 DIR’s, 2 Standing 
Committee Chairs and 6 IGR’s 

 

Introduce New Intergroup Representatives 
 

Approve Previous Month’s Minutes  
 

Treasurer’s Report: Sam G. 
*Pass 7th Tradition Basket   

 
Operations Manager’s Report: Chris D. 
Email: info@nvintergroup.org 
 

Old Business:  
- Selling non-conference approved 

literature 
 

New Business: 
 

Intergroup Events 
 

Gratitude Breakfast 2025: Travis C. 
DATE:  Nov 9th 2025 
Email: gratitudebreakfast@nvintergroup.org 
 

Newsletter : Matt   
Email: newsletter@nvintergroup.org 
 
***Submission Deadline: Friday after Board 
Meeting*** 
 

Recite Responsibility Statement 

 
 
 
 
 

Standing Committee Reports: 
 
Steering:  Makenzie 
Email: steering@nvintergroup.org 
 
Archives :  Richard L. & Charlotte R. 
Email : archives@nvintergroup.org 
 

CPC : Allie  
Email: cpc@nvintergroup.org 
 

Corrections: Denis D.  
Email: corrections@nvintergroup.org 
 

Literature:  Mike B. 
Email : literature@nvintergroup.org 
 

Phone Watch:  Octavio G.  
Email : phones@nvintergroup.org 
 

Public Information : Dave D. 
Email: pi@nvintergroup.org 
 
Treatment/Accessibilities  Kyle K.  
Email: aatreatment@nvintergroup.org 
 

Website: Dave C.  
Email: website@nvintergroup.org 
 

Ad Hoc Committee Reports: 
 
Fund Raising: Travis C. 
 
By-Laws Review Committee:  Andy C. 
 
Liaison Reports: 
 

WAIA: Jerry F. 
www.aa-dc.org 

Young People: Autellia G. 
Email: liaison-vscypaa@nvintergroup.org 

ICYPAA - http://www.icypaa.org/ 
VSCYPAA -   http://www.vscypaa.org/ 
 

mailto:newsletter@nvintergroup.org
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District DIR/IGR Reports: 
 

Arlington #02:  David S.  
Email: dir-arlington@nvintergroup.org 
 

Centreville #42: Tiffany  
Email: dir-centreville@nvintergroup.org 
 

Alexandria #01: Tom D.  
Email: dir-delray@nvintergroup.org 
 

Dulles #04: Stephen H. 
Email: dir-dulles@nvintergroup.org 
 

Fairfax #05:  Susan K. 
Email: dir-fairfax@nvintergroup.org 
 

Falls Church #06: Sam M.    
Email: dir-fallschurch@nvintergroup.org 
 

Loudoun #10: Andy C. 
Email: dir-loudoun@nvintergroup.org 
 

Manassas #33: Makenzie L.     
Email: dir-manassas@nvintergroup.org 
 

Mt. Vernon #11 : Mike M.     
 Email : dir-mountvernon@nvintergroup.org 
 

Old Town-Alex #45: Travis C. 
Email : dir-oldtown@nvintergroup.org 
 

Springfield #21: Jess P. 
Email: dir-springfield@nvintergroup.org 
 
Vienna #41 : Kevin S.  
Email: dir-vienna@nvintergroup.org 
 

Woodbridge #28: Peter 
Email: dir-woodbridge@nvintergroup.org 

NVI Officer Reports: 
 

Treasurer: Sam G.  
Email: treasurer@nvintergroup.org 
 

Secretary: Jess P.  
Email: secretary@nvintergroup.org 
 

Vice Chair: Beth D.  
Email: vicechair@nvintergroup.org 
 

Chair: Irving M.   
Email: chair@nvintergroup.org  
 
 

Announce Group & Individual Anniversaries 
 

Adjourn with The Lord’s Prayer 
 

Next Board of Directors meeting: 
 

7:30PM 1st Tues Aug 8th 2025 
 
In Person: NVI Office 10400 Eaton Pl Ste 140 Fairfax 
 
 

 



   

 

  

 


